Requested by Representative ELMER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3332

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 12, delete "initial melt-" and insert
- 2 "semifinished slab".
- In line 13, delete "ing" and delete "occurred" and insert "occur".
- 4 After line 22, insert:
- 5 "(c) 'Produced in this state' means substantially transformed into a final
- 6 product within this state.".
- In line 26, delete "the United States" and insert "this state".
- 8 On page 2, line 9, delete the colon and insert "steel, iron or manufactured
- 9 products required for the public improvement or public works are not
- 10 produced in this state in sufficient and reasonably available quantities and
- 11 with satisfactory quality.".
- 12 After line 9, insert:

21

- 13 "(B) If the Director of the Oregon Department of Administrative Services
- or the Director of Transportation, or either director's designee, makes the
- 15 finding described in subparagraph (A) of this paragraph, the director shall
- 16 require the state contracting agency to provide in the public improvement
- contract or contract for public works that steel, iron, coatings for steel and
- 18 iron and manufactured products that a contractor purchases for or uses in
- 19 the public improvement or public works, and that become part of a perma-
- 20 nent structure, must be produced in the United States.
 - "(C) The requirement set forth in subparagraph (B) of this paragraph does

- 1 not apply if the Director of the Oregon Department of Administrative Ser-
- 2 vices or the Director of Transportation, or either director's designee, finds
- 3 in writing that:".
- In line 17, delete "(B)" and insert "(D)" and after "(A)" insert "or (C)".
- In line 27, delete "(c)" and insert "(c)(D)".
